                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST134W-600E  1A TRIAC                                                                                                                       Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
The JST134W-600E triac is suitable for general purpose
AC switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function
JST134W-600E                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
VD=12V RL=33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ
MAX.
10
mA
Ⅳ 25
VGT ALL MAX. 1.3 V
VGD
VD=VDRM Tj=125℃
RL=3.3kΩ ALL MIN. 0.2 V
IL IG=1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ-Ⅳ
MAX.
15
mA
Ⅱ 25
IH IT=100mA MAX. 20 mA
dV/dt VD=400V Gate Open Tj=110℃ MIN. 300 V/μs
(dV/dt)c (dI/dt)c=1.8A/ms, Tj=110℃ MIN. 6 V/μs
ton IG=40mA IA=200mA IR=20mA
Tj=25℃ TYP.
3
μs
toff 30
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Parameter Value(MAX.) Unit
VTM ITM=5A tp=380μs Tj=25℃ 1.55 V
VTO Threshold voltage Tj=125℃ 0.92 V
RD Dynamic resistance Tj=125℃ 107 mΩ
IDRM
VD=VDRM VR=VRRM
Tj=25℃ 5 μA
IRRM Tj=125℃ 0.25 mA
THERMAL RESISTANCES
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Rth(j-c) junction to case (AC) 18 ℃/W
Rth(j-a) junction to ambient (AC) 150 ℃/W
2
JST134W-600E                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     134     W     -600     E
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
E:IGT1-3≤10mA IGT4≤25mAIT(RMS):1A
W:SOT-223-2L
MARKING
134W6E
XXX XXX
JST134W-600E                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
104�-
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(�- )
FIG.3: RMS on-state current versus ambient
temperature (printed circuit board FR4, copper
thickness: 35μm) (full cycle)
FIG.4: Surge peak on-state current
versus number of cycles
 F I G . 5 :
O n
-
s t a t e  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s  S H N C D J D F K V F K P J D F G P S D J F P A J F J O F J O J S O P G J O P R J G J O S D H S D H H H S E H U I S H F S U I H
                     F I G . 6 :
N o n
-
r e p e t i t i v e  s u r g e  p e a k  o n -
s t a t e  c u r r e n t  f o r  a  s i n u s o i d a l  p u l s e  w i t h  w i d t h  t p < 2 0 m s ,  a n d  c o r r e s p o n d i n g  v a l u e  o f  I 2 t
 ( �
d I / d t < 7 0 � $ � � � � � V � � � � :  d I / d t < 4 0 � $ � � � � � V
)  0 . 111 000 . 511 . 522 . 53IT M( A )VT M( V )T j = 2 5B -t y p
JST134W-600E                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666
JST134W-600E                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
JST134W-600E                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
A
A
1
B1
D
E
D i m e n s i o n sM i l l i m e t e r sI n c h e s R e f .M i n .
T y p .M a x .
M i n .
T y p .M a x .A H J
1 . 5 02 . 9 00 . 6 0
1 . 8 03 . 1 00 . 8 0
0 . 0 5 9
0 . 1 1 40 . 0 2 4
0 . 0 7 1 0 . 1 2 20 . 0 3 10 . 2 20 . 3 23 . 3 06 . 7 07 . 3 00 . 2 6 4
0 . 2 8 70 . 0 0 9
0 . 0 1 36 . 3 06 . 7 00 . 2 4 8
0 . 2 6 43 . 7 00 . 1 3 0
0 . 1 4 6
1 . 5 0
2 . 0 00 . 0 5 9
0 . 0 7 9
K BB1C A1D E GF 1 F
1 . 6 00 . 0 10 . 1 00 . 7 0 0 . 2 5 4 6 . 5 03 . 5 04 . 4 02 . 2 01 . 7 57 . 0 00 . 8 0
0 . 0 6 30 . 0 2 80 . 0 1 0 0 . - 5 . 1 4 4 2 1 . 6 T J 0  0  0 8  - 1 . 7 2 7  T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  8 5 . 3  ( 5 0 ) ] 3 9 0 - 3 . 9 5 5 . - 2 . 8 8 7  T d
 [ ( 0 . 7 2 8 7  ( 0 6 ) 8  ( 1 . 6 T J 0  0 8 . 3 0 - 1 . 6 5 7  T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  ( 2 8 ) 8  0 ) ] 3 2 J 0 3 . 9 4 7 . - 3 . 7 6 9 0 T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  9 0 2 ) 8  ( 8 ) ] T J 0  0  0 8  - 1 . 7 2 7  T d
 [ ( 0 2 7 2 8 7  ( - 5 . 1 4 4 0 ) ] T J 0 - 3 . 9 6 8  1 2 . 2 1 4  T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  ( 0 3 ) 8  ( 8 ) 4 5  0 3  3 9 4  1 2 . 2 3 4  T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  1 5 . 3  ( 5 0 ) ] J 0 8 .  9 8  . 0 T d
 [ ( 0 . 0 2 8 7  ( 2 6 ) 8  ( 4 ) ] T J 0 1 8 8 . 0 3  T c  8 8 . 0 3  T T J 0  0 ) ] 0 9 . - 2 . 8 6 4  T d
 [ ( 0 ) - 7 . 6  ( . 5 - 5 . 3  ( 6 0 ) ] T 0 . - 3 . 7 6 2  T d
 [ ( 1 ) - 7 . 6  ( . ) - 5 . 3  ( 0 0 ) ] T J 0  0  0 5  T c  -  0  0 8 7 1 0 0 8 .  9 8  . 0 T d
 [ ( 0 . 2 2 8 7  ( 1 3 ) 8  ( 0 ) ] T J 0 8 .  9 8  . 0 T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  9 2 6 ) 8  ( 4 ) ] T J 0 1 8 8 . 0 3  T c  8 8 . 0 5 ) ] T J 0 1 0 ) ] T J 0 - 1 . 7 1 2 0 T d
 [ ( 0 ) - 7 . 6  ( . ) 6 5 . 3  ( 8 0 ) ] T J 0  0  0 5  T c  -  0  1 0 5  T w  3 . 6 8 2 . . 0 T d
 [ ( 0 . 0 2 8 7  2 2 6 ) 8  ( 4 ) ] T J 0 1 8 8 . 0 3  T c  8 8 . 0 3  5  T w 0 8 8 1 3 6  - 1 ] T J 0 T *
 [ ( 3 ) - 7 . 6  ( . ) - 5 . 3  ( 0 0 ) ] T J 0  0  0 5  T c  -  0  1 0 5  T w  3 . 6 8 2 . . 0 T d
 [ ( 0 . ) 2 8 7  8 2 6 44 . 8 00 . 8 2 8 7  9 2 6 4